1
DEM 16214 SYH-LY/L
DEM 16214 SY-LY/L
”6”E
”5”R/W
”4”RS
”7” TO ”14”
”DB0” TO ”DB7”

ALPHANUMERIC DOT MATRIX MODULES
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 6  1 0 2  S Y H  -  L Y -  N  1 2
Number of character columns
Number of character rows
Engineering number
S: STN
blank: TN
STN MODE
Y: Yellow-Green
G: Grey (neutral)
B: Blue (negative)
F: B/W (FSTN)
D: B/W (DSTN)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE OPTION
Blank: 0 ˚C to +50 ˚C
H: -20 ˚C to +70 ˚C
VIEWING DIRECTION
Blank: 6 o´clock
12: 12 o´clock
DISPLAY MODE
Blank: Positive
N: Negative
BACKLIGHT COLOR
Y: Yellow-Green
G: Pure Green
R: Red
A: Amber
B: Blue
W: White
BACKLIGHT OPTION
E: EL Panel
P: LED Lightguide
L: LED Lightbox
-: UNAVAILABLE TN: TWISTED NEMATIC DISPLAY VERSION
/: AVAILABLE STN:SUPERTWISTED NEMATIC DISPLAY VERSION
0: STANDARD CONFIGURATION TV: TOP VIEW
H: WIDE TEMPERATURE BV: BOTTOM VIEW
C: BUILT-IN CONVERTOR D: BUILT-IN INVERTOR
WB:WITHOUT BACKLIGHT LP: LED LIGHT PIPE DESIGN
LB:LED LIGHT BOX DESIGN EL: EL PANEL
MODULES: ORDER LIST
No. MODEL FORMAT TN STN H TV BV WB LB LP EL D C WIDE TEMP.
RANGE TYPE
1 DEM08171 1x8 - 0 / / 0 - - 0 - / - A
2 DEM08172 1x8 - 0 / / 0 0 0 0 - / - A
3 DEM16101 1x16 0 / / / 0 0 0 - - / - A
4 DEM16102 1x16 - 0 / / 0 0 0 0 - / - A
5 DEM16211 2x16 - 0 / / 0 0 0 0 - / - A
6 DEM16212 2x16 - 0 / / 0 0 0 0 - / - A
7 DEM16213 2x16 - 0 / - 0 0 0 - - / - A
8 DEM16214 2x16 - 0 / / 0 0 0 - - - / A
9 DEM16215 2x16 - 0 / / 0 - 0 - - / - A
10 DEM16216 2x16 - 0 / / 0 0 0 0 - / - B
11 DEM16217 2x16 - 0 / / 0 0 0 0 - / - A
12 DEM16219 2x16 - 0 / / 0 - - 0 - A
13 DEM16481 2x16 - 0 / / 0 - 0 - - A
14 DEM20121 1x20 - 0 / / 0 - - 0 - / / B
15 DEM20231 2x20 - 0 / / 0 - - 0 - / - A
16 DEM20232 2x20 - 0 / / 0 - 0 - - - / B
17 DEM20485 4x20 - 0 / / 0 0 0 - - / - A
18 DEM20486 4x20 - 0 / / 0 - 0 - - - / A
19 DEM24251 2x24 - 0 / / 0 - - 0 - A
20 DEM40271 2x40 - 0 / - 0 - 0 - - - / A
•Type A: requires VEE (negative voltage to VDD) Type B: for 5 Volt driving (VDD) only
DEM 16214 SYH-LY/L
DEM 16214 SY-LY/L
ALPHANUMERIC DOT MATRIX MODULES
3
PIN NO. SYMBOL FUNCTION
1 Vss Ground terminal of module
2 Vpp Supply terminal of module +5